

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLN.(W) NO.2858 OF 2014**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3274 OF 2014**

Smt.Kamla W/o Arun Neware

-vs-

State of Maharashtra and others

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.C.D.Wasade, counsel for the applicant-petitioner.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &**  
**P. R. BORA, JJ.**

**DATE : 22.09.2014.**

Since the notices are not issued to the respondents, the petitioner is permitted to amend the writ petition. According to the learned counsel for the petitioner, the proposed amendment would not change the nature of the petition. The amendment application is allowed. The necessary amendment should be carried out within a period of one week. Civil application stands disposed of.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3274 OF 2014**

The matter may be listed for admission on 30<sup>th</sup> of September, 2014.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**