

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No. 3274 of 2014

Kamala w/o Arun Neware vs. State of Maharashtra and others.

---

Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's  
Orders.

---

Shri H.M.Bobde, Adv. for the petitioner.  
Shri P.N.Kothari, Adv. for respondent no.4.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &  
A.M.BADAR, JJ**

**DATE : 22.4.2015**

Mrs. K.S.Joshi, the learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to file the reply. We find that even after amendment of the writ petition, time was granted to the respondents for filing reply on 8.4.2015. However, reply is not filed till date though the reply of the respondent no.4 ,the other contesting respondent on record.

The respondent nos. 1 to 3 are only required to make a statement whether the petitioner is in possession of the land or not. In this background, we adjourn the matter to 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 for filing reply by way of last chance. If the reply is not filed by the said date, the respondent no.2 is directed to remain present in the court on that day.

Steno copy of this order be given to the learned Assistant Government Pleader.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

patle

