

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3274 OF 2014**

Smt.Kamla W/o Arun Neware

-vs-

State of Maharashtra and others

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.C.V.Kale, counsel for the petitioner.

**CORAM : SMT.VASANTI A. NAIK &  
PRASANNA B. VARALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 24.06.2015.**

Heard.

**Rule.** Rule made returnable early.

Since the M.H.A.D.A. has made the construction of tenements and some other construction on the major part of the surplus land, the prayer for interim relief is rejected.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms T. H. Udeshi waives notice of hearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. Learned counsel Shri P. P. Kothari waives notice of hearing on behalf of respondent No.4.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**