



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3274/2014

**Kamala W/o Arun Neware Vs. State of Maharashtra, through
Secretary, Housing and Special Assistance Department and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.S. Sardeshpande, Advocate for petitioner
Mrs. R.V. Sharma, AGP for Respondents / State
Ms. N.V. Mirpuri, Adv. h/f Mr. P.P. Kothari, Adv. for Respondent No.4

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired and seeks time to take appropriate steps in that regard. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

2. List the petition in the week commencing from 23rd March, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)