



(1)

3wp3274.14

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3274/2014

Smt. Kamla Arun Neware .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Sardeshpande, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S. S. Hulke, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. Rohan P Kothari, Advocate instructed by Mr. P PKothari, Advocate
for respondent No.4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026.

On 26.02.2026, following order was passed.

"1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired and seeks time to take appropriate steps in that regard. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

2. List the petition in the week commencing from 23rd March, 2026."

2. The petitioner has expired. Counsel for petitioner should have collected the details of the legal representatives of the petitioner. However, he seeks further time.

3. One week time is granted with a rider that if the application is not filed before 02.04.2026, status of the writ petition as 'abated', shall stand certified and disposed of without further reference to the Court.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)